SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAM NAGAR, JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN, 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No.: SRHU/COE/Int./2025- 4 b3

NOTIFICATION

Date

: 16 April 2025

It is hereby notified that the University examination schedule for MBBS Third Professional Part - 11
(Batch-2020) supplementary examination, May-2025 shall be as under:

Theory Papers:

Venue: Examination Hall (Dhanvantri)

Time: 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon

Date Day Subject Subject Code
13 May 2025 Tuesday Medicine — [
MBBS401
14 May 2025 Wednesday Medicine — II
16 May 2025 Friday Surgery — I
MBBS402
17 May 2025 Saturday Surgery — II
19 May 2025 Monday Obstetrics & Gynaecology — 1
: MBBS403
20 May 2025 Tuesday Obstetrics & Gynaecology — 11
22 May 2025 Thursday Paediatrics MBBS404
Practical/Viva-Voce (Oral)
Venue: Concerned Department Time: 08:30 AM. Onwards
Date Da Medicine Surgery Obst. & Gynae | Paediatrics
y (MBBS401) (MBBS402) (MBBS403) (MBBS404)
24 May 2025 Saturday A -- -- --
26 May 2025 Monday -- A -- --
27 May 2025 Tuesday -- -- A --
Wednesday -- -- -- A

Copy to: Hon’ble Vice Chancellor- for kind information please

: Registrar

: Principal, HIMS

e competent authority.

: Webmaster — to upload on the University website
: All Notice Board




